


















































































































































Landlord Site Name / Number: Rego Park / 392308
Landlord Contract Number: RT19289

CTC Site Name / Number / FA#: Meadow Lake / NYNYNY0652 / 10075049 

1

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO SUBLEASE AGREEMENT

This Fifth Amendment (the “Fifth Amendment”) to that certain Sublease Agreement dated 
October 31, 1995 by and between Rego Park Nursing Home Ltd. and Cellular Telephone Company 
d/b/a AT&T Wireless Services, as amended by that certain Amendment to Sublease Agreement
dated December 18, 2001, as amended by that certain Second Amendment to Sublease Agreement 
dated October 2, 2006, as amended by that certain Third Amendment to Sublease Agreement dated 
June 25, 2014, as amended by that certain Fourth Amendment to Sublease Agreement dated 
October 14, 2016, as modified by that certain Application Approval Letter dated January 24, 2018, 
as modified by that certain Application Approval Letter dated September 17, 2018 (collectively, 
the “Agreement”) is made and entered into as of the latter signature date hereof, by and between 
Cell Tower Lease Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor in interest to 
Rego Park Nursing Home Ltd. (the “Landlord”) and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a 
Delaware limited liability company, successor in interest to Cellular Telephone Company d/b/a 
AT&T Wireless Services (the “CTC or Tenant”) (collectively, the “Parties”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Landlord holds an easement at a certain building located at 111-26 Corona 
Boulevard, Flushing, NY 11368 more commonly known to Landlord as the Rego Park, NY (the 
“Building”); and

WHEREAS, Landlord and CTC entered into the Agreement for the use of portions of the 
roof and equipment space at the antenna site (the “Subleased Premises”); and

WHEREAS, CTC desires to modify its equipment at the Subleased Premises (“Modified 
Equipment”); and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other good and 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties 
hereto agree as follows:

1) CTC shall modify its equipment for a final installed configuration pursuant to Exhibit 3-5.

2) Exhibit 3-4 to the Agreement and CTC’s equipment information set forth in the Agreement 
is hereby deleted in its entirety as of the date this Fifth Amendment is fully executed and 
shall be replaced with Exhibit 3-5 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.  In 
the event of inconsistency or discrepancy between the Exhibit 3-5 and CTC’s equipment 
information set forth in the Agreement, the Exhibit 3-5 shall control.

3) Exhibit 2-4 to the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety as of the date this Fifth
Amendment is fully executed and shall be replaced with Exhibit 2-5 attached hereto and 
incorporated by this reference.  In the event of inconsistency or discrepancy between the 
Exhibit 2-5 and CTC’s construction drawings set forth in the Agreement, the Exhibit 2-5
shall control. In the event of inconsistency or discrepancy between the Exhibit 3-5 and the 
Exhibit 2-5, the Exhibit 3-5 shall control.

DocuSign Envelope ID: C841A0B3-1E4C-4385-A3BB-0F5496F5E2AA



Landlord Site Name / Number: Rego Park / 392308
Landlord Contract Number: RT19289

CTC Site Name / Number / FA#: Meadow Lake / NYNYNY0652 / 10075049 

2

4) CTC and CTC’s contractors and subcontractors shall cause Landlord and its parent entity,
and the Building owner (“Owner”), and Owner’s property manager, and such entities as 
required under the Agreement or as may be required by Owner from time to time, to be 
included as additional insureds, by endorsement or otherwise, as their interests may appear 
under all policies of insurance described in the Agreement, except workers’ compensation. 

5) CTC’s Notice Address shall be amended as follows:

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC
Attn:  Network Real Estate Administration
Re:  Cell Site Name:  Meadow Lake (NY)
Fixed Asset #: 10075049
1025 Lenox Park Blvd NE
3rd Floor
Atlanta, GA 30324

With a copy to:  
New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC
Attn:  Legal Department, Network Operations
Re: Cell Site Name:  Meadow Lake (NY)
Fixed Asset #: 10075049
208 S. Akard Street
Dallas, TX, 75202-4206

6) Owner’s Remittance Address shall be amended as follows: 

Cell Tower Lease Acquisition LLC
29637 Network Place
Chicago, IL 60673-1296

7) Capitalized terms contained herein, unless otherwise defined, are intended to have the same 
meaning and effect as that set forth in the Agreement.

8) The Parties agree that a scanned or electronically reproduced copy or image of this Fifth
Amendment  shall be deemed an original and may be introduced or submitted in any action 
or proceeding as competent evidence of the execution, terms and existence hereof 
notwithstanding the failure or inability to produce or tender an original, manually executed 
counterpart of this Fifth Amendment and without the requirement that the unavailability of 
such original, manually executed counterpart of this Fifth Amendment first be proven.

9) Except as modified by this Fifth Amendment, the Agreement and all the covenants, 
agreements, terms, provisions and conditions thereof shall remain in full force and effect 
and are hereby ratified and affirmed. The covenants, agreements, terms, provisions and 
conditions contained in this Fifth Amendment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the 
parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns. In the event of a 
conflict between the terms contained in this Fifth Amendment and the Agreement, the 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C841A0B3-1E4C-4385-A3BB-0F5496F5E2AA



Landlord Site Name / Number: Rego Park / 392308
Landlord Contract Number: RT19289

CTC Site Name / Number / FA#: Meadow Lake / NYNYNY0652 / 10075049 

3

terms herein contained shall supersede and control the obligations and liabilities of the 
Parties.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE NEXT PAGE]

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

DocuSign Envelope ID: C841A0B3-1E4C-4385-A3BB-0F5496F5E2AA



Landlord Site Name / Number: Rego Park / 392308
Landlord Contract Number: RT19289

CTC Site Name / Number / FA#: Meadow Lake / NYNYNY0652 / 10075049 

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have set their hands and seals to this Fifth
Amendment to that certain Sublease Agreement as of the day and year written below:

LANDLORD: CTC:
Cell Tower Lease Acquisition LLC, 
a Delaware limited liability company

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a 
Delaware limited liability company

By: AT&T Mobility Corporation                           
Its: Manager

By: __________________________ By: __________________________

Name: ________________________ Name: ________________________

Title: _________________________ Title: _________________________

Date: _________________________ Date: _________________________

DocuSign Envelope ID: C841A0B3-1E4C-4385-A3BB-0F5496F5E2AA



Landlord Site Name / Number: Rego Park / 392308
Landlord Contract Number: RT19289

CTC Site Name / Number / FA#: Meadow Lake / NYNYNY0652 / 10075049 

5

Exhibit 2-5

See attached construction drawings

DocuSign Envelope ID: C841A0B3-1E4C-4385-A3BB-0F5496F5E2AA



D
o

cu
S

ig
n

 E
n

ve
lo

p
e 

ID
: 

C
8

4
1

A
0

B
3

-1
E

4
C

-4
3

8
5

-A
3B

B
-0

F
5

4
9

6F
5

E
2A

A



D
o

cu
S

ig
n

 E
n

ve
lo

p
e 

ID
: 

C
8

4
1

A
0

B
3

-1
E

4
C

-4
3

8
5

-A
3B

B
-0

F
5

4
9

6F
5

E
2A

A



D
o

cu
S

ig
n

 E
n

ve
lo

p
e 

ID
: 

C
8

4
1

A
0

B
3

-1
E

4
C

-4
3

8
5

-A
3B

B
-0

F
5

4
9

6F
5

E
2A

A



D
o

cu
S

ig
n

 E
n

ve
lo

p
e 

ID
: 

C
8

4
1

A
0

B
3

-1
E

4
C

-4
3

8
5

-A
3B

B
-0

F
5

4
9

6F
5

E
2A

A



D
o

cu
S

ig
n

 E
n

ve
lo

p
e 

ID
: 

C
8

4
1

A
0

B
3

-1
E

4
C

-4
3

8
5

-A
3B

B
-0

F
5

4
9

6F
5

E
2A

A



D
o

cu
S

ig
n

 E
n

ve
lo

p
e 

ID
: 

C
8

4
1

A
0

B
3

-1
E

4
C

-4
3

8
5

-A
3B

B
-0

F
5

4
9

6F
5

E
2A

A



D
o

cu
S

ig
n

 E
n

ve
lo

p
e 

ID
: 

C
8

4
1

A
0

B
3

-1
E

4
C

-4
3

8
5

-A
3B

B
-0

F
5

4
9

6F
5

E
2A

A



D
o

cu
S

ig
n

 E
n

ve
lo

p
e 

ID
: 

C
8

4
1

A
0

B
3

-1
E

4
C

-4
3

8
5

-A
3B

B
-0

F
5

4
9

6F
5

E
2A

A



D
o

cu
S

ig
n

 E
n

ve
lo

p
e 

ID
: 

C
8

4
1

A
0

B
3

-1
E

4
C

-4
3

8
5

-A
3B

B
-0

F
5

4
9

6F
5

E
2A

A



D
o

cu
S

ig
n

 E
n

ve
lo

p
e 

ID
: 

C
8

4
1

A
0

B
3

-1
E

4
C

-4
3

8
5

-A
3B

B
-0

F
5

4
9

6F
5

E
2A

A



Landlord Site Name / Number: Rego Park / 392308
Landlord Contract Number: RT19289

CTC Site Name / Number / FA#: Meadow Lake / NYNYNY0652 / 10075049 

6

Exhibit 3-5

See attached Rooftop Relocation/ Reconfiguration Application

DocuSign Envelope ID: C841A0B3-1E4C-4385-A3BB-0F5496F5E2AA



DocuSign Envelope ID: C841A0B3-1E4C-4385-A3BB-0F5496F5E2AA



DocuSign Envelope ID: C841A0B3-1E4C-4385-A3BB-0F5496F5E2AA



DocuSign Envelope ID: C841A0B3-1E4C-4385-A3BB-0F5496F5E2AA


